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Girls 1.
Bib

1 1189
2 1071
1023

3 1527
4 1507
5 1067
6 1195
7 1192
8 1463
9 1061
10 1063
11 1193
12 1196
13 1529
1496
1026

14 1439
15 1365
16 1465
17 1383
18 1397
1155

19 1384
20 1380
21 1358
22 1068
23 1054
24 1401
25 1381
26 1066
27 1194
28 1188
1163

29 1533
1027

30 1464
31 1240
32 1509
33 1511
1056
1021

34 1376
1058
1389

35 1361
1045

36 1510
37 1508
1399

38 1506

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division III

Trynitie Garcia
Talya Workman
Aubryn Lindblom
Olivia Duncan
Brooklynn Dorr
McKartnie Skousen
Jahnae Tatum
Kyara Smith
Jenifer Gordoa
Sarah Larson
Abigail Miner
Syra Smith
Kaitlyn Welch
Roselyn Pina
Abby Keresztes
Bethany Rathke
Madison Patterson
Jade Evans

Jayla Jones
Samantha Camp
Katelyn Munoz
Sajani Patel
Arin Chavez
Alyson Avina
Arianna Arendt
Lillian Tebbs
Ivy Brewer

Lucy Salanga
Maycie Boblitt
Sadie Silva

Jade Stother
Izabella Cowen
Taara Shastri
Cambri Snyder
Mari Ray

Rebecca Greene
Evelyn Sees
Gabby Schumacher
Madeleine Vennard
Brinlee Clouse
Jacqueline Karski
Emma Alcaraz
Caitlin Dopp
Cayman Knox

Zoe Raxter

Katie Griffith
Sarah Thomason
Sadie Dorr
Emilee Painton
Hannah Connolly
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School Finals

Champion Chndlr 8:45.
ALA Queen Creek 8:58.
ALA Gilbert 9:32.
Legacy Surprise 9:33.
Legacy QC 9:35
ALA Queen Creek 9:36
Champion Chndlr 9:38.
Champion Chndlr 9:41.
Legacy Maricopa 9:46.
ALA Queen Creek 9:47.
ALA Queen Creek 9:49.
Champion Chndlr 9:53.
Champion Chndlr 9:58.
Legacy Surprise 10:06
Legacy NW Tucson 10:15.
ALA Gilbert 10:16.
Legacy Gilbert 10:23
Legacy CG 10:32
Legacy Maricopa 10:34
Legacy Chandler 10:38.
Legacy Chandler 10:44
BASIS Peoria 10:47.
Legacy Chandler 10:48.
Legacy Chandler 10:51.
Legacy Avondale 10:52.
ALA Queen Creek 10:56.
ALA Queen Creek 10:58.
Legacy Chandler 10:59
Legacy Chandler 10:59.
ALA Queen Creek 11:01
Champion Chndlr 11:02.
Champion Chndlr 11:04.
BASIS Phoenix 11:05.
Legacy Surprise 11:07
ALA Gilbert 11:07
Legacy Maricopa 11:09
EduPrize Gilbert 11:10.
Legacy QC 11:10.
Legacy QC 11:10.
ALA Queen Creek 11:12.
ALA Gilbert 11:13.
Legacy Chandler 11:17.
ALA Queen Creek 11:18.
Legacy Chandler 11:19.
Legacy Avondale 11:20
ALA Ironwood 11:20
Legacy QC 11:24
Legacy QC 11:25.
Legacy Chandler 11:30.
Legacy QC 11:30.
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Event 1

Girls 1.

41
42
43

44

45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52

53

54
55

56
57
58

59
60

61
62
63

64

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division III

Marissa Call
Paityn Campbell
Sarah Foerster
Kennedy Meza
Jocelyn Weaver
Avery Laduke
Sofia Venegas
Marissa Chelius
Autumn Sanmarco
Presley Tanghe
Nyla Hadnot
Elisabeth Jaeger
Giselle Wood
Davis Stanley
Zelly Garcia
Alina Shaben
Kendall Harrison
Ashlee Wood
Emmaclaire Lesueur
Aubrey Moore
Keeley Pyers
Isabella McCracken
Kylie Froese
Alexa Anaya
Alice Johnson
Olivia O'Dell
Julie Brewer
Brynlee Weaver
Aurora Peters
Audrey Hall
Rylee Spoon
Ariah Koerner
Sophia Ramirez
Rory Lendzion
Sarena Amador
Rebekah Heywood
Bridgette Hanson
Laryssa Daniel
Maggee Gonzales
Natasha Roy
Rachael Troop
Makaya Garcia
Madison Paul
Savanah Halbert
Isabella Padilla
Nevaeh Nava

Emma Paterson
Gabby Alexander
Peyton Young
Haley Braverman

School Finals
6 ALA Ironwood 11:32.
8 EduPrize QC 11:37
8 Legacy CG 11:37
8 ALA Queen Creek 11:38.
7 ALA Queen Creek 11:39.
6 Legacy Chandler 11:42.
8 Legacy Maricopa 11:43.
8 Legacy Maricopa 11:43.
7 EduPrize QC 11:46.
6 Legacy Chandler 11:48.
5 Champion Chndlr 11:49.
6 Legacy Chandler 11:50.
7 Legacy Maricopa 11:53.
6 Legacy Chandler 12:03.
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:05
7 Heritage Glndl 12:07
7 EduPrize Gilbert 12:08.
7 Legacy Surprise 12:16.
8 Legacy Chandler 12:17.
5 Legacy Maricopa 12:18.
8 EduPrize Gilbert 12:19.
6 EduPrize Gilbert 12:19.
7 Legacy Surprise 12:20
6 Legacy Avondale 12:21
6 Legacy Chandler 12:26
8 Legacy Maricopa 12:27
6 ALA Queen Creek Te: 30,
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:30.
8 Legacy CG 12:32.
6 Legacy Chandler 12:37
7 Legacy CG 12:37.
6 Imagine Surprise 12:40.
6 EduPrize QC 12:40.
6 Legacy Gilbert 12:45.
8 Legacy Maricopa 12:48.
8 EduPrize Gilbert 12:48.
6 EduPrize Gilbert 12:50.
6 EduPrize Gilbert 13:03.
7 ALA Ironwood 13:05.
7 Legacy Surprise 13:18.
5 Legacy Gilbert 13:21
6 Heritage Glndl 13:23
5 Legacy Gilbert 13:24
7 Legacy CG 13:26
8 EduPrize QC 13:29
5 Legacy Chandler 13:31
5 Legacy Gilbert 13:33.
6 Legacy Chandler 13:37
6 Legacy Chandler 13:309.
5 Legacy Maricopa 13:46.
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Event 1

Girls 1.

65

66

67

68

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division III

Ivy Miner

Ria Duggal
Subiksha Kannan
Natalie Palomino
Savannah Skuta
Kaylee Painton
Sarah Davis
Hannah Rubin
Talia Travis

Kiri Taylor
Aleena Mitwali
Abigail Archibald
Maya Brock

Ava Smith

Miley Chavez
Candice Wilson
Madeline Shoemaker
Hannah Wilson
Layla Fleming
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School Finals

ALA Queen Creek 13:48.
BASIS Peoria 13:48.
BASIS Phoenix 13:52.
Legacy Avondale 13:55.
Legacy NW Tucson 14:52.
Legacy Chandler 15:13.
BASIS Peoria 15:17
Legacy Surprise 15:23
Legacy Surprise 15:23.
EduPrize QC 15:28
Legacy Chandler 15:37
Legacy Chandler 16:09
Legacy Chandler 16:23
Legacy Chandler 16:25
Legacy Surprise 17:31.
Legacy NW Tucson 17:33.
Legacy NW Tucson 17:33.
Legacy Maricopa 18:21
Legacy Avondale 21:25
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 37 Champion Chandler ( 9:35.6

1 1 1189 Trynitie Garcia 8 8:45.
2 6 1195 Jahnae Tatum 7 9:38.
3 7 1192 Kyara Smith 7 9:41.
4 11 1193 Syra Smith 7 9:53.
5 12 1196 Kaitlyn Welch 7 9:58.
6 27) 1194 Jade Stother 5 11:02.
7 28) 1188 Izabella Cowen 5 11:04.
2. 48 American Leaders QC ( 9:49.8

1 2 1071 Talya Workman 8 8:58.
2 5 1067 McKartnie Skousen 8 9:36.
3 9 1061 Sarah Larson 8 9:47.
4 10 1063 Abigail Miner 6 9:49.
5 22 1068 Lillian Tebbs 8 10:56.
6 23) 1054 Ivy Brewer 5 10:58.
7 26) 1066 Sadie Silva 8 11:01.
3. 98 Legacy Chandler ( 10:48.5

1 17 1383 Samantha Camp 7 10:38.
2 18 1397 Katelyn Munoz 8 10:44.
3 19 1384 Arin Chavez 5 10:48.
4 20 1380 Alyson Avina 5 10:51.
5 24 1401 Lucy Salanga 8 1omEg0 }
6 25) 1381 Maycie Boblitt 5 10:59.
7 34) 1376 Emma Alcaraz 5 11:17.
4. 137 Legacy Maricopa ( 10:59.7

1 8 1463 Jenifer Gordoa 7 9:46.
2 16 1465 Jayla Jones 8 10:34.
3 30 1464 Rebecca Greene 8 11:009.
4 41 1468 Sofia Venegas 8 11:43.
5 42 1461 Marissa Chelius 8 11:43.
6 44) 1470 Giselle Wood 7 11:53.
7 47) 1466 Aubrey Moore 5 12:18.
5. 141 Legacy Surprise ( 11:04.8

1 3 1527 Olivia Duncan 6 9:33.
2 13 1529 Roselyn Pina 7 10:06.
3 29 1533 Cambri Snyder 6 11:07.
4 46 1535 Ashlee Wood 7 12:16.
5 50 1528 Kylie Froese 7 12:20.
6 59) 1531 Natasha Roy 7 13:18.
7 66) 1532 Hannah Rubin 8 15:23.
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47:57.9

49:08.8

54:02.4

54:58.2

55:24.0

1:13.5)

1:57.7)

0:20.1)

1:57.0)

2:46.1)
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Page 5
Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 142 Legacy Queen Creek ( 10:57.2 54:46.0 1:50.3)
1 4 1507 Brooklynn Dorr 8 9:35.1

2 32 1509 Gabby Schumacher 6 11:10.5

3 33 1511 Madeleine Vennard 8 11:10.5

4 36 1510 Sarah Thomason 8 11:24.5

5 37 1508 Sadie Dorr 6 11:25.4

6 ( 38) 1506 Hannah Connolly 8 11:30.4

7. 222 Legacy Casa Grande ( 12:09.6 1:00:47.06 2:53.0)
1 15 1365 Jade Evans 6 10:32.8

2 40 1366 Sarah Foerster 8 11:37.8

3 52 1368 Aurora Peters 8 12:32.8

4 53 1369 Rylee Spoon 7 12:37.8

5 62 1367 Savanah Halbert 7 13:26.4

8. 229 EduPrize Gilbert ( 12:09.1 1:00:45.1 1:38.2)
1 31 1240 Evelyn Sees 8 11:10.1

2 45 1236 Kendall Harrison 7 12:08.4

3 48 1239 Keeley Pyers 8 12:19.1

4 49 1238 Isabella McCracken 6 12:19.2

5 56 1237 Rebekah Heywood 8 12:48.3

6 ( 57) 1235 Bridgette Hanson 6 12:50.3

7 ( 58) 1234 Taryssa Daniel 6 13:03.7

9. 240 Legacy Avondale ( 13:59.0 1:09:54.7 10:32.7)
1 21 1358 Arianna Arendt 8 10:52.5

2 35 1361 Zoe Raxter 7 11:20.0

3 51 1357 Alexa Anaya 6 12:21.9

4 65 1360 Natalie Palomino 6 13:55.1

5 68 1359 Layla Fleming 6 21:25.2
10. 254 Legacy Gilbert ( 12:41.6 1:03:27.7 3:09.3)

1 14 1439 Madison Patterson 8 10:23.
2 55 1437 Rory Lendzion 6 12:45.
3 60 1442 Rachael Troop 5 13:21.
4 o6l 1440 Madison Paul 5 13:24.
5 64 1438 Emma Paterson 5 13:33.
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Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

11 266 EduPrize Queen Creek ( 13:00.6 1:05:02.06 3:50.5)
1 39 1245 Paityn Campbell 8 11:37.7
2 43 1248 Autumn Sanmarco 7 11:46.3
3 54 1247 Sophia Ramirez 6 12:40.6
4 63 1246 Isabella Padilla 8 13:29.8
5 67 1249 Kiri Taylor 8 15:28.2
Incomplete Teams:
American Leaders Gilbert
1023 Aubryn Lindblom 7, 1026 Bethany Rathke 8, 1027 Mari Ray 8§,
Jacqueline Karski 7
Legacy NW Tucson
1496 Abby Keresztes 7, 1500 Savannah Skuta 6, 1502 Candice Wilson
Madeline Shoemaker 6
BASIS Peoria
1155 Sajani Patel 7, 1154 Ria Duggal 8, 1153 Sarah Davis 6
BASIS Phoenix
1163 Taara Shastri 8, 1161 Subiksha Kannan 7

American Leaders Ironwood

1045 Katie Griffith 7,
Heritage Glendale

1282 Alina Shaben 7,
Imagine Prep Surprise

1337 Ariah Koerner 6

1043 Marissa Call

6, 1044 Maggee Gonzales

1281 Makaya Garcia 6

1021

6,

7

Page 6
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Event 2

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

Carson Manha
Sophie Miga
Ellyette Brown
Addison Wingo
Abigail Walberg
Kylie Comstock
Aryanna Harrison
Rebecca Franco
Jenna Vela

Ynez Mendoza
Ethina Amado
Heba Hamieh
Sienna Edgar
Katelyn Donahue
Mayanelli Reyes
Erika Mendoza
Jolie Watson
Xiomara Cerna
Ella Heldenbrand
Dana Garcia
Faith Mwangi
Hannah Scarbrough
Ashly Porter
Johanna Delgado
Amy Barrios
Emily Peterson
Sandra Martinez
Ellory Fisher
Lola Garcia
Ashlyn Halliday
Mia Rodriguez
Peyton Halliday
Jocelyn Beltran
Kailer Waddle-Totland
Kiera Salomone
Tatiana Minnick
Joslyn Lopez
Sonja Hickox
Maya Delgado
McKinney Sharp
Kiera Hache
Olivia Garcia
Kendall Rossi
Salma Hassan
Layla Hermosillo
Lorna Maynard
Jasmine Chan
Isabella Pace
Kaydee Gutierrez
Rylee Schiller
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School Finals

Heritage Gateway 9:18.
BASIS Goodyear 9:21.
Ridgeline 9:53.
Ridgeline 10:04
Heritage Gateway 10:26
Academy Del Sol 10:30.
Calibre Academy 10:39
BASIS Goodyear 10:42.
Imagine E Mesa 10:46.
Academy Del Sol 10:46.
Imagine E Mesa 10:48.
Ridgeline 11:01
Heritage Gateway 11:03.
BASIS Goodyear 11:07
Arizona Arts 11:14.
Academy Del Sol 11:16.
Ridgeline 11:18.
Arizona Charter 11:24
Arizona Arts 11:45.
Arizona Arts 11:53.
Imagine E Mesa 12:01
Imagine E Mesa 12:02
Ridgeline 12:09
Arizona Charter 12:12.
Imagine E Mesa Wr-13.
Heritage Gateway 12:33.
Heritage Laveen 12:39
Arizona Arts 12:45.
Arizona Arts 12:58.
Ridgeline 13:00.
Ridgeline 13:02.
Ridgeline 13:03.
Academy Del Sol 13:11.
Imagine E Mesa 13:14
Arizona Charter 13:15.
Arizona Charter 13:35
Arizona Charter 13:38.
Arizona Arts 13:43.
Arizona Charter 13:49.
Arizona Arts 13:58.
Imagine E Mesa 14:00.
Arizona Arts 14:01.
Arizona Arts 15:13.
Imagine E Mesa 15:14
Legacy Laveen 15:32.
Arizona Arts 15:38.
Arizona Charter 15:41.
Imagine E Mesa 15:42.
Academy Del Sol 15:52.
Imagine E Mesa 15:53.
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Event 2

51 1124
52 1318
53 1145
54 1316
55 1455
56 1457
57 1142

Girls 1.

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division II

Samoria Woodman
Nayana Fowler
E1li Webb
Madison Campbell
Genessis Gamez
Aryonah Sahneyah
Lily Mosiman

Gabriella Hill-Cortez
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School Finals

Arizona Charter 15:58.
Imagine E Mesa 16:01
BASIS Mesa 16:02.
Imagine E Mesa 16:10.
Legacy Laveen 16:13.
Legacy Laveen 16:13.
BASIS Goodyear 16:44.
Salt River 23:55.
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 36 Ridgeline Academy ( 10:53.6

1 1 1554 Ellyette Brown 7 9:53.
2 2 1562 Addison Wingo 7 10:04.
3 7 1557 Heba Hamieh 8 11:01.
4 10 1561 Jolie Watson 7 11:18.
5 16 1558 Ashly Porter 5 12:009.
6 21) 1555 Ashlyn Halliday 7 13:00.
7 22) 1559 Mia Rodriguez 8 13:02.
2. 57 1Imagine East Mesa ( 11:34.5

1 4 1326 Jenna Vela 6 10:46.
2 6 1313 Ethina Amado 7 10:48.
3 14 1322 Faith Mwangi 6 12:01.
4 15 1324 Hannah Scarbrough 7 12:02.
5 18 1314 Amy Barrios 6 12:13.
6 24) 1327 Kailer Waddle-Totland 7 13:14.
7 31) 1319 Kiera Hache 6 14:00.
3. 72 Arizona School For The Arts ( 12:07.6

1 8 1132 Mayanelli Reyes 7 11:14.
2 12 1129 Ella Heldenbrand 8 11:45.
3 13 1126 Dana Garcia 7 dela: 53,
4 19 1125 Ellory Fisher 8 12:45.
5 20 1127 Lola Garcia 8 12:58.
6 28) 1130 Sonja Hickox 7 13:43.
7 30) 1134 McKinney Sharp 6 13:58.
4. 73 Academy Del Sol ( 12:19.5

1 3 1002 Kylie Comstock 8 10:30.
2 5 1005 Ynez Mendoza 7 10:46.
3 9 1004 Erika Mendoza 5 11:16.
4 23 1001 Jocelyn Beltran 6 13:11.
5 33 1003 Kaydee Gutierrez 5 15:52.
5. 106 Arizona Charter Academy ( 12:49.3

1 11 1113 Xiomara Cerna 7 11:24.
2 17 1115 Johanna Delgado 8 12:12.
3 25 1119 Kiera Salomone 6 13:15.
4 26 1118 Tatiana Minnick 7 13:35.
5 27 1117 Joslyn Lopez 7 13:38.
6 29) 1116 Maya Delgado 7 13:49.
7 32) 1114 Jasmine Chan 8 15:41.

OOV N O O W WO

= SO J o1 = O J O DS DN O = N oy O D

(S NN SRV RN

54:28.0

57:52.1

:00:37.8

:01:37.3

:04:06.4

2:15.3)

1:27.2)

1:44.0)

5:21.7)

2:14.2)

Page 9



Page 10
Incomplete Teams:

Heritage Gateway
1274 Carson Manha 8, 1276 Abigail Walberg 8, 1273 Sienna Edgar 8, 1275
Emily Peterson 7

BASIS Goodyear
1141 Sophie Miga 8, 1140 Rebecca Franco 8, 1139 Katelyn Donahue 7, 1142
Lily Mosiman 8

Calibre Academy
1171 Aryanna Harrison 5

Heritage Laveen
1291 Sandra Martinez 8

Legacy Laveen
1456 Layla Hermosillo 6, 1455 Genessis Gamez 6, 1457 Aryonah Sahneyah 6

BASIS Mesa
1145 E11i Webb ©

Salt River
1567 Gabriella Hill-Cortez ©6



Event 3

Girls 1.
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25
26
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34

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division I

Coeur'de Cruz
Tamia Pietila
Kaylena Noland
Gigi Jordan-Barron
Kella Connelly
Azariah Griggs
Trinity Ryder
Skyla Moloney
Avery Thomas

Maive Hartsook
Tristin Packer
Maddy Gove

Arianna Silva-Montano
Lileah Duncan
Haiely Brown

Paige Lineweaver
Norah Schmidt
Melanie Arvizu
Khyra Superville
Addyson Francis
Sapphire Valadez
Neila Gonzalez
Lili Ana Williamson
Leighton Nyboer
Elizabeth Shanton
Jayda Johnson
Aliyah Cheney
Isabella Duncan
Lyric Olson

Alana Rankin
Alejandra Andrade
Michelle Laynes
Alexis Mull

Elisa Van Etten
Lorelei Adams
Reagan Moore

Ariel Thomas
Adelaide Perez
O'Ryhan Whitehurst
Addison Musa
Isabella Montoya
Khloe Brassard
Jade Moraga
Isabella Gonzalez
Kiera Mills
Gabriela Guttierrez-Mun
Aiden Shepherd
Faith Csader

Emma Grooms

Sophia Rivera

~ 1 Oy OY O UT OYOY Ul OOy O) O O =] 0O GO Ul @ ~] &0 0O U1 6O O Oy U1 GO O Oy ~1 O U1 oY U1 O O J 1 ~JCO oy U1 oY O O UT 1 U1 U1

School Finals

Carden of Tucson 9:54
Destiny 10:02.
Destiny 10:18.
AoMS Prince 10:41.
Heritage Maricop 10:50.
Grande Innov 10:52.
Leading Edge MV 10:53.
Leading Edge MV 11:00.
Summit Ahwatukee 11:05
Legacy N Chndlr 11:11.
Carden of Tucson 11:18.
Summit Ahwatukee 11:24
AoMS Prince 11:32
AoMS Prince 11:34
Legacy N Chndlr 11:36.
Val Vista 11:39.
Legacy East Mesa 11:41.
AoMS Prince 11:55.
AoMS Prince 11:55.
Grande Innov 11:58.
Heritage Maricop 12:00.
Legacy East Mesa 12:04.
Destiny 12:10.
Leading Edge MV 12:13.
Carden of Tucson W23,
Destiny 12:26
Destiny Te:-28
AoMS Prince 12:45.
Val Vista 12:53.
Val Vista 12:54
Val Vista 12:55.
AoMS Prince 12:56.
Destiny 12:59.
Herberger Young 13:04
Heritage Maricop 13:30.
Carden of Tucson 13:34
Heritage Maricop 13:38.
Heritage Maricop 13:44.
Carden of Tucson 13:50.
Val Vista 14:06.
Legacy N Chndlr 14:22
Legacy East Mesa 14:27
Grande Innov 14:29.
AoMS Prince 14:33.
Val Vista 14:36.
AoMS Prince 14:52.
AoMS Prince 14:53.
Legacy N Chndlr 14:55.
Leading Edge MV 14:55.
Legacy N Chndlr 15:02.

P OO OONOMWOHNOUUIIdIFR,r JdJOoOdd OO JUuoOowWwoOowPRE -JUOOuFENOWIJOoOODdWJdJWOIdIJONDBDNDDN

=

O W W W WWWWOWWYWLYWWOWWOWWOUWOWWOWWOOOoOOoOoOHoo owOoonaonwomw 0o JJJJJIJTIIJIIJI I I I IITITITIITJoHroyOo

Page 11



Event 3

Girls 1.

35

36
37

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division I

Marydith Sudkamp
Maritza Rodriguez
Brookyln Anderson
Kaydnc Rivard

Kalisa Todd

Kenesha Cheney

Nicole Bocchino

Obehi Lisavet Ighaghon
Lillian Longero
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School Finals

Herberger Young 15:05
AoMS Prince 15:08.
Legacy N Chndlr 15:14
Legacy East Mesa 15:35
AoMS Prince 15:36
Destiny 17:08.
Legacy N Chndlr 17:20.
Legacy N Chndlr 17:40.
Grande Innov 19:13.
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Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1 46 AoMS Prince

1 4 1096 Gigi Jordan-Barron
2 8 1101 Arianna Silva-Montano
3 9 1092 Lileah Duncan

4 12 1090 Melanie Arvizu

5 13 1102 Khyra Superville

6 ( 19) 1091 Isabella Duncan

7 ( 23) 1097 Michelle Laynes

2 55 Destiny

1 2 1213 Tamia Pietila

2 3 1212 Kaylena Noland

3 15 1215 Lili Ana Williamson
4 17 1209 Jayda Johnson

5 18 1207 Aliyah Cheney

6 ( 24) 1211 Alexis Mull

7 ( 36) 1208 Kenesha Cheney

3 79 Carden of Tucson

1 1 1183 Coeur'de Cruz

2 7 1185 Tristin Packer

3 16 1186 Elizabeth Shanton
4 26 1184 Reagan Moore

5 29 1187 O'Ryhan Whitehurst
4. 99 Heritage Maricopa

1 5 1305
2 14 1308
3 25 1304
4 27 1307
5 28 1306
5 104 vVval vi
1 11 1583
2 20 1586
3 21 1587
4 22 1582
5 30 1585
6 (32) 1584

Kella Connelly
Sapphire Valadez
Lorelei Adams
Ariel Thomas
Adelaide Perez

sta Academy

Paige Lineweaver
Lyric Olson

Alana Rankin
Alejandra Andrade
Addison Musa
Kiera Mills

11:31.9

10:

11
11
11
11
12
12

10:
10:
12:

12
12
12

17:

:12.

11:

12
13
13

144,

10

12:

13
13

13:

11
12
12
12

14:

14

41,
:32.
:34.
:55.
:55.
145,
:56.

.3

02.
18.
10.
:26.
:28.
:59.
08.

:54.
18.
223 4
:34.
0 }

:50.
00.
:30.
:38.
44

:39.
:53.
:54.
:55.
06.
:36.

OO 0w 0N

= R 3 = o = ~ o - W = N O W o o

0 J O J U J

57:39.3

57:26.3

:01:00.9

:03:44.2

:04:29.06

1:14.7)

2:26.1)

3:56.5)

2:53.2)

2:27.0)
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Page 14
Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 114 Legacy North Chandler ( 13:25.7 1:07:08.1 3:50.4)
1 6 1482 Maive Hartsook 8
2 10 1479 Haiely Brown 8
3 31 1484 Isabella Montoya 6 .
4 33 1481 Faith Csader 6 14:55.
5 7
6 5
7 5

34 1485 Sophia Rivera
( 35) 1477 Brookyln Anderson
( 37) 1478 Nicole Bocchino

W w kO U o

Incomplete Teams:

Grande Innovation Academy
1261 Azariah Griggs 6, 1260 Addyson Francis 7, 1263 Jade Moraga 6, 1262
Lillian Longero 6

Leading Edge Mountain View
1349 Trinity Ryder 6, 1347 Skyla Moloney 5, 1348 Leighton Nyboer 5, 1346
Emma Grooms 7

Summit School of Ahwatukee
1576 Avery Thomas 6, 1574 Maddy Gove 7

Legacy East Mesa
1432 Norah Schmidt 6, 1430 Neila Gonzalez 8, 1429 Khloe Brassard 5, 1431
Kaydnc Rivard 6

Herberger Young Scholars
1271 Elisa Van Etten 8, 1270 Marydith Sudkamp 8



Event 4

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III
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13
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49
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22
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24
25
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28
29
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31
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34
35
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37
38
39

40
41

42

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Lucas Witcher
Tristan Wells
Chase Theabold
August Vetsch
Josh Swatzell
Jordan Santo
Jose Ruiz
Carson Pack
Fillmon Kednmarey
Jesus Ruiz

Ty Blake

Joseph Carr
Lincoln Carr
Jacob Larson
Andre Christenson
Angelo Torres
Robin Oladipo
Tyce Washington
Amin Morgan
Samuel Nancollas
Zachary Shipp
Brighton Mariner
Aslan Feng
Matias Vera
Josh Rosas

Josh Varney
Brady Monsen
Amhad Garuba
Spencer Lawlor
Chisolm Miller
Lucas Uribe
Ammon Passey
Eddie Alcaraz
Kilik Moss

Max Mills

Jaxon Miller
Sebastian Knox
Jacob Cardon
Eli Hernandez
Gabriel Doster
Jaxon Taylor
Payton Miller
Joshua Ritchie
Josh Taylor
Aiden Schmidt
Jacob Peterson
Xavier Baer
Ethan Wells
Ethan Perkes

Justice Lawrence- Johns

U1 00 0O O Oy W J WU I ~J0WJJJJ~J~J0WO-JO0WO W-JXOWO®-JOW-JO)JOYXXW®WOoOO =1 10y ~J 0 0 o o oo oo

School

ALA Gilbert
Champion Chndlr
ALA Ironwood
ALA Queen Creek
EduPrize QC

ALA Queen Creek
Champion Chndlr
Legacy QC
Legacy Maricopa
Champion Chndlr
ALA Gilbert

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Gilbert
Legacy Gilbert
Champion Chndlr
ALA Gilbert
Champion Chndlr
EduPrize Gilbert
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Gilbert
BASIS Peoria
Legacy QC

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
BASIS Phoenix
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Ironwood
Heritage Glndl
Legacy Surprise
Legacy Chandler
Legacy Surprise
Heritage Glndl
ALA Ironwood
Legacy Chandler
Legacy Chandler
Legacy Surprise
Legacy QC
EduPrize QC
Legacy Chandler
ALA Gilbert
EduPrize QC

ALA Ironwood
Imagine Surprise
Legacy CG
Legacy CG
EduPrize Gilbert
Legacy Maricopa

[ SO TSR
N eoNeoNeNeNeNt]

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

O O W W W W WWLWWWWOLOWWOWYWWOLOLOOOOOWOOLoLWwWoao o o o o o o J

~ o I NN DNMNOVOONTWUuOOODER D WROR DS JWOODWHEF WERE JOWWNMNOHJWUlWwOoRFRFEFWOWNDE O 390

[e)INe)NNe)NNe) Wi o) N o) We) lNe) INe) NN e) Bl o) Wi e) BN o) o) B o) o) I o) o) I o) i o ) W o) ile) B o) Be) B ) B o) R o) W o ) WX o) B @) W e) B o) life) Be ) i e ) o ) NN e) BN o) B o) BN o) BN C 2 BN BN G BN G2 B G2 BN G NG BN G NG BN @)

Page 15



Event 4

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III

46
47

48
49

50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

64
65
66
67

68

69
70

71
72

Name Year School Finals

Khien Coriell 5 Legacy QC 10:16.
Colten Brewer 7 ALA Queen Creek 10:22
Cash Hughes 5 Legacy 0OC 10:23
Boone Anderson 5 Legacy Surprise 10:24
Jonathan Mello 8 Legacy Avondale 10:24
Derrick Heaton 5 Heritage Glndl 10:26
Eddie Sanchez 7 EduPrize QC 10:29
Gordon Earl 8 Legacy Avondale 10:32
Elijah Blan 7 Legacy Surprise 10:38.
Gannon Clarkson 8 ALA Gilbert 10:39
Conner Batchelor 7 ALA Gilbert 10:42.
Jacob Vennard 6 Legacy QC 10:45.
Jackson Hall 6 Legacy Surprise 10:46.
Cooper Benjamin-Baker 6 Champion Chndlr 10:47.
Nathan Jimenez 7 Imagine Surprise 10:48.
Chandler Kaschimer 7 Legacy CG 10:48.
Koen Sharp 6 EduPrize Gilbert 10:49.
Michael Ciaramella 7 ALA Ironwood 10:50.
Jack Troop 8 Legacy Gilbert 10:52.
Adriel Quek 7 Legacy QC 10:55.
Tanner Ferguson 7 ALA Gilbert 10:56.
Matthew Howell 7 ALA Ironwood 11:00.
Ted Hanchett 6 Imagine Surprise 11:01.
Owen Cook 7 EduPrize QC 11:03.
Morgan Harris 7 ALA Queen Creek 11:05
Caleb Schultz 7 EduPrize QC 11:06
Stockton Merrill 5 Legacy Chandler 11:08.
Micah Passey 6 Legacy Surprise 11:11.
Maddox Kan 7 ALA Queen Creek 11:11.
Mason Freels 6 Legacy Gilbert 11:11.
Miles Stoten 8 Legacy Chandler 11:13.
Carter Wright 5 Legacy 0OC 11:21
Matthew Kvasnicka 5 Legacy Chandler 11:24
Zachary Buck 7 Champion Chndlr 11:32.
Henry Wells 6 Legacy CG 11:32.
Ethan Rubalcava 7 Legacy Gilbert 11:33.
Patrick Munoz 6 Legacy Chandler 11:37
Raphael Wagner 5 BASIS Peoria 11:38.
Hashim Mohammed Arif 6 BASIS Peoria 11:39
Braxten Jolley 7 Legacy Chandler 11:45.
Bobby Villa 5 Heritage Glndl 11:47.
Jonathan Frantsvog 6 Legacy QC 11:48.
Caleb Snell 8 Legacy NW Tucson 11:48.
Parker Connolly 6 Legacy QC 11:54
Erik Mazon 6 Legacy Gilbert 11:55.
Jason Santiago 7 EduPrize QC 12:02.
Tanner Nielson 8 ALA Queen Creek 12:03.
Brayden Dobbs 6 Legacy Gilbert 12:06
Jens Robinson 6 Legacy Maricopa 12:06
Caleb Casillas 8 Legacy Surprise 12:07

O D NP P OONNOOVWOWWNDNNMNOOOTOHTOOHTWOWRFULIE JO DN JJO0 DOV WOJINOWOU B JWO
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Event 4

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III

73

74
75
76

77

78

Manuelito Buck
Ryan Sapp

Wyatt Reconco
Kortin Jenkins
Zain Manzo
Peyton Bass
Daniel Gold
Jaxon Strain
Tyrell Curry
Camreon Bronner
Lukas Page

Gavin Hayes
Nathan Jarman
Nicklaus Campbell
Alberto Aguilera
Heath Anthony
Logen Acord
Chris Fayen
Sandesh Gurram
John Santiago
Peyton Troup
Noah Campbell
William Ackerman
Nicholas Bree

AN OY~J Uy JOYyoYy oy Ul Ul oy Oy Oy Ul Oy U1 =1 O O U1 0O 1O

School Finals

Legacy Surprise 12:18.
Legacy QC 12:19.
Legacy Surprise 12:31
Legacy QC 12:39.
Legacy CG 12:39.
Legacy NW Tucson 12:41.
BASIS Peoria 12:44.
Champion Chndlr 12:58.
Legacy Avondale 13:02.
Legacy Maricopa 13:03.
Legacy CG 13:15.
Legacy Maricopa 13:17.
Champion Chndlr 13:42.
Legacy Chandler 13:45.
Legacy Maricopa 14:21.
Legacy Surprise 14:43.
Legacy Surprise 15:12.
BASIS Phoenix 15:17
BASIS Phoenix 15:21
EduPrize QC 15:44.
Heritage Glndl 15:53.
Legacy Chandler 16:10.
Legacy Surprise 16:45.
Legacy Chandler 17:12.
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Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

I~

1. 49 American Leaders QC

1 4 1089 August Vetsch

2 6 1085 Jordan Santo

3 12 1073 Joseph Carr

4 13 1074 Lincoln Carr

5 14 1077 Jacob Larson

6 20) 1086 Zachary Shipp

7 23) 1084 Josh Rosas

2. 55 Champion Chandler

1 2 1205 Tristan Wells

2 7 1203 Jose Ruiz

3 10 1202 Jesus Ruiz

4 17 1201 Robin Oladipo

5 19 1200 Amin Morgan

6 52) 1197 Cooper Benjamin-Baker
7 65) 1198 Zachary Buck

3. 66 American Leaders Gilbert (
1 1 1042 Lucas Witcher

2 11 1030 Ty Blake

3 15 1031 Andre Christenson
4 18 1041 Tyce Washington

5 21 1036 Brighton Mariner

6 37) 1039 Joshua Ritchie

7 49) 1032 Gannon Clarkson

4. 150 American Leaders Ironwood (
1 3 1053 Chase Theabold

2 24 1050 Chisolm Miller

3 30 1051 Jaxon Miller

4 39 1052 Aiden Schmidt

5 54 1047 Michael Ciaramella
6 57) 1049 Matthew Howell

5. 151 Legacy Queen Creek

1 8 1519 Carson Pack

2 22 1523 Matias Vera

3 34 1514 Gabriel Doster

4 43 1513 Khien Coriell

5 44 1516 Cash Hughes

6 50) 1522 Jacob Vennard

7 56) 1520 Adriel Quek

~ J 00 J J

~ o U1 U1 J 0

O O W W W oo o

:59.
:34.
:53.
:18.
:19.
:47.
:32.

:43.
:59.
:14.
:19]
gl |
204 ]
:39.

:09.
:51.
:57.
:06.
:50.
:00.

:39.
:40.
:01.
:16.
:23.
: 45,
:55.

= O U1l w o N Ol
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44:11.3

44:05.0

44:50.3

48:55.8

49:01.6

0:45.0)

1:19.0)

1:51.7)

2:41.0)

1:43.8)
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Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6 180 Legacy Surprise

1 26 1551 Ammon Passey

2 28 1550 Kilik Moss

3 33 1546 Eli Hernandez

4 45 1538 Boone Anderson

5 48 1540 Elijah Blan

6 ( 51) 1544 Jackson Hall

7 ( 61) 1552 Micah Passey

7 183 EduPrize Queen Creek

1 5 1256 Josh Swatzell

2 35 1257 Jaxon Taylor

3 38 1258 Josh Taylor

4 47 1252 Eddie Sanchez

5 58 1250 Owen Cook

6 ( 59) 1255 Caleb Schultz

7 ( 70) 1253 Jason Santiago

8 186 Legacy Chandler

1 27 1407 Eddie Alcaraz

2 31 1420 Sebastian Knox

3 32 1412 Jacob Cardon

4 36 1425 Payton Miller

5 60 1422 Stockton Merrill

6 ( 63) 1428 Miles Stoten

7 ( 64) 1421 Matthew Kvasnicka

9. 246 Heritage Glendale

1 25 1286 Lucas Uribe

2 29 1284 Max Mills

3 46 1283 Derrick Heaton

4 68 1287 Bobby Villa

5 78 1285 Peyton Troup
10 269 Legacy Gilbert

1 16 1450 Angelo Torres

2 55 1451 Jack Troop

3 62 1445 Mason Freels

4 67 1448 Ethan Rubalcava

5 69 1447 Erik Mazon

6 (71) 1444 Brayden Dobbs

( 10:02.1

( 10:12.7

50:50.7

9:52.
9:56.
9:59.
10:24.
10:38.
10:46.
11:11.

R O NSO D

50:10.1

10:02.
10:05.
10:29.
11:03.
11:06.
12:02.

R 3 3w wo R

51:03.4

10:03.
11:08.
11 ;483§
11:24.

oY OY U1 W o > O

57:56.0

9:52.
9:56.
10:26.
11:47.
15:53.

0 O U1 W b

54:50.0

10:52.
11:11.
11:33.
11:55.
12:06.

N 0N WO

0:45.8)

2:35.0)

1:14.9)

6:01.4)

2:39.1)
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Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandle
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/26/

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.
Team Scores

11 273 Legacy Casa Grande ( 11:04.3
1 40 1370 Xavier Baer 8 10:09.2
2 41 1374 Ethan Wells 8 10:10.7
3 53 1371 Chandler Kaschimer 7 10:48.8
4 66 1375 Henry Wells 6 11:32.9
5 73 1372 Zain Manzo 8 12:39.7
6 ( 75) 1373 Lukas Page 6 13:15.5

12. 273 Legacy Maricopa ( 11:29.6
1 9 1474 Fillmon Kednmarey 8 8:43.3
2 42 1475 Justice Lawrence- Johnson 5 10:1
3 72 1476 Jens Robinson 6 12:06.4
4 74 1472 Camreon Bronner 5 13:03.5
5 76 1473 Gavin Hayes 6 13:17.7
6 (77) 1471 Alberto Aguilera 5 14:21.8

Incomplete Teams:

EduPrize Gilbert

1241 Samuel Nancollas 7, 1242 Ethan Perkes

BASIS Peoria

1157 Aslan Feng 8, 1160 Raphael Wagner 5,
1158 Daniel Gold 7
BASIS Phoenix

1166 Amhad Garuba 6, 1165 Chris Fayen 6,

Imagine Prep Surprise

1343 Jacob Peterson 6, 1341 Nathan Jimenez
Legacy Avondale
1364 Jonathan Mello 8, 1363 Gordon Earl 8

Legacy NW Tucson

1505 Caleb Snell 8, 1503 Peyton Bass 6

Page 20

r
2019
com
55:21.3 2:30.5)
57:27.6 4:34.4)

7

8, 1243 Koen Sharp 6

1159 Hashim Mohammed Arif 6,

1167 Sandesh Gurram 7

7, 1339 Ted Hanchett 6

1362 Tyrell Curry 6

4



Event 5

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II
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13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21
22

23

Ociel Lopez

Luke Samuelson
Brady Heuseveldt
Caleb Martinez
Brian Hrnicek
Christian Martinez
Angel Nasta
Kanyon Michaud
Aaron Ponce
Keegan Oglesby
Jack Webb

Connor Black
Dominick Kroeger
Damian Perez
Roland Carpenter
Braxton Pearce
Diego Carranco
O'Shea Bonner
Lucas Gardner

Jt Enos

Hector Anaya
Raul Vaca

King Covarrubio
Grant Sanders
Samuel Webb
Michael Vaca
Adwitiyo Datta
Roman Benitez
Zachariah Mounteer
Amor Delgado
Kylen Bonner
Jaden Mayer

Jack Miller
Jakob Nickels
Preston Deal
Matthew Gale
Cameron Track
Trenton Webb
Wyatt Ayon
Joseph Garcia
Deangelo Escobedo
Ethan Rauch
Joshua Tune
Elijah Simon
Jackson Delise
Colton Barahona
Oliver Farley
Mark Andreas
Dean Mosiman
Josiah Mousa
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School Finals

Arizona Charter 8:40.
BASIS Mesa 8:49.
Arizona Charter 8:52.
Academy Del Sol 8:52.
Arizona Arts 9:08.
Academy Del Sol 9:009.
Academy Del Sol 9:19.
Heritage Gateway 9:35.
Calibre Academy 9:40.
Ridgeline 9:44
BASIS Mesa 9:45.
Imagine E Mesa 9:49.
Arizona Arts 9:49.
Academy Del Sol 9:50.
BASIS Mesa 9:50.
BASIS Mesa 10:01
Academy Del Sol 10:04.
Salt River 10:05.
Arizona Arts 10:12.
Salt River 10:15.
Academy Del Sol 10:16.
Academy Del Sol 10:21
Arizona Charter 10:22
Imagine E Mesa 10:24
BASIS Mesa 10:26.
Academy Del Sol 10:33.
BASIS Goodyear 10:36.
Academy Del Sol 10:38.
Heritage Gateway 10:41.
Calibre Academy 10:51.
Salt River 10:56.
Heritage Laveen 11:00.
BASIS Mesa 11:01
Ridgeline 11:02.
Ridgeline 11:08.
Heritage Laveen 11:14
Salt River 11:26.
Candeo 11:35.
Arizona Charter 11:36.
Heritage Laveen 11:37.
Academy Del Sol 11:50.
Candeo 11:56.
BASIS Mesa 12:02
Ridgeline 12:05
Calibre Academy 12:17
Calibre Academy 12:35
Candeo 12:52.
Salt River 13:07
BASIS Goodyear 14:05
Imagine E Mesa 14:29
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Page 22
Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 24 1176 Collin Renckly 7 Calibre Academy 14:43.3 9:49
52 1135 Balen Fisher 6 Arizona Arts 15:25.2 10:17
53 1181 Hunter Thomas 6 Candeo 15:38.2 10:26
54 1330 Ahmed Hassan 6 Imagine E Mesa 15:40.3 10:27
55 1279 Elijah Ortega 8 Heritage Gateway 16:54.0 11:16



Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 26 Academy Del Sol

1 2 1012 Caleb Martinez
2 3 1013 Christian Martinez
3 4 1015 Angel Nasta

4 7 1016 Damian Perez

5 10 1010 Diego Carranco
6 13) 1008 Hector Anaya

7 14) 1019 Raul Vaca

2. 39 BASIS Mesa

1 1 1149 Luke Samuelson
2 6 1151 Jack Webb

3 8 1146 Roland Carpenter
4 9 1148 Braxton Pearce
5 15 1152 Samuel Webb

6 18) 1147 Jack Miller

7 20) 1150 Joshua Tune

3. 82 Salt River

1 11 1570 O'Shea Bonner

2 12 1572 Jt Enos

3 17 1569 Kylen Bonner

4 19 1573 Cameron Track

5 23 1568 Mark Andreas

4. 88 Calibre Academy

1 5 1175 Aaron Ponce

2 16 1173 Amor Delgado

3 21 1174 Jackson Delise
4 22 1172 Colton Barahona
5 24 1176 Collin Renckly

O O
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:01.

10

12:

12

14:

:52.
:09.
:19.
:50.
:04.
16.
:21.

:49.
145,
:50.
01.
:26.
01.
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05.
15.
:56.
:26.
9/
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:51.
17.
:35.
43,
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Page 24
Incomplete Teams:

Arizona Charter Academy
1123 Ociel Lopez 8, 1122 Brady Heuseveldt 8, 1121 King Covarrubio 6, 1120
Wyatt Ayon 8

Arizona School For The Arts
1137 Brian Hrnicek 8, 1138 Dominick Kroeger 8, 1136 Lucas Gardner 7, 1135
Balen Fisher 6

Heritage Gateway
1277 Kanyon Michaud 8, 1278 Zachariah Mounteer 8, 1279 Elijah Ortega 8

Ridgeline Academy
1565 Keegan Oglesby 6, 1564 Jakob Nickels 8, 1563 Preston Deal 7, 1566
Elijah Simon 7

Imagine East Mesa
1329 Connor Black 8, 1333 Grant Sanders 6, 1331 Josiah Mousa 6, 1330
Ahmed Hassan 6

BASIS Goodyear
1143 Adwitiyo Datta 8, 1144 Dean Mosiman 6

Heritage Laveen
1300 Jaden Mayer 7, 1296 Matthew Gale 8, 1297 Joseph Garcia 8

Candeo
1182 Trenton Webb 6, 1180 Ethan Rauch 6, 1179 Oliver Farley 6, 1181
Hunter Thomas 6



Event 6

Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I
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11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30

31

Tim Ortiz
Michael Salazar
Carter Pollock
Noah Combs

David Knierim
Jay Villescaz
Treyton Clements
Luciano Miller
Vash Livingston
Joseph Mata
Bryce Lineweaver
Quincy Bailey
Angel Juarez
Clayten Magboo
Colton Hughes
Alex Columbus
Michael Hogan
Daniel Petersen
Carl Tarania
Samual Hogan
Tyler Ormond
Anthuan Perez
Gavin Washington
Anthony Gonzalez
Ryan Van Kirk
Takaru Harris
Rohn Layton
Ishaan Patel
Johnathan Denny
Rennan Felix
Oziah Tonah
Dylan Miller
Lincoln Brown
Kaleb Thompson
Daniel Pew-Kenyon
Ash Piper

Jacob Basha

Jake Wheeless
Liam Hawkins
Jonathan Garcia Montano
Nicholas Andrade
Howard Devine
Takius Cheney
Emilio Villa
John Ian Morgan
Jayden Rivera
Jordan Thomas
Rueben Boni
Declan Naddy
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School Finals

Val Vista 9:06
Grande Innov 9:23
Destiny 9:24
Destiny 9:39
Legacy N Chndlr 9:47.
Grande Innov 9:59.
Leading Edge MV 10:11.
Leading Edge MV 10:13.
Heritage Maricop 10:17
Destiny 10:20
Val Vista 10:21
Val Vista 10:28
AoMS Prince 10:30.
Destiny 10:32.
Destiny 10:37.
Summit Ahwatukee 10:40.
Destiny 10:56.
Val Vista 11:00.
Destiny 11:04
Destiny 11:08.
Heritage Maricop 11:23.
AoMS Prince 11:26
Legacy N Chndlr 11:29
AoMS Prince 11:30.
Summit Ahwatukee 11:43.
Heritage Maricop 11:44.
Herberger Young T 50,
Summit Ahwatukee 11:53.
Destiny 11:59.
AoMS Prince 12:14
AoMS Prince 12:20
Val Vista 12:44.
Leading Edge MV 12:47.
Destiny 12:50.
AoMS Prince 13:18.
Heritage Maricop 13:31
Summit Ahwatukee 13:34
Summit Ahwatukee 13:44.
Leading Edge MV 14:00.
Legacy N Chndlr 14:38.
Val Vista 14:52.
Leading Edge MV 15:01
Destiny 16:29
AoMS Prince 16:36
AoMS Prince 16:49.
Legacy N Chndlr 17:10.
AoMS Prince 17:17
Destiny 17:28
Val Vista 20:04
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Stingers Last Chance
Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 10/26/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1 32 Destiny

1 2 1230 Carter Pollock

2 3 1219 Noah Combs

3 6 1229 Joseph Mata

4 10 1228 Clayten Magboo

5 11 1226 Colton Hughes

6 ( 13) 1224 Michael Hogan

7 (15) 1232 Carl Tarania

2 52 Val Vista Academy

1 1 1593 Tim Ortiz

2 7 1590 Bryce Lineweaver
3 8 1589 Quincy Bailey

4 14 1594 Daniel Petersen
5 22 1591 Dylan Miller

6 ( 28) 1588 Nicholas Andrade
7 ( 31) 1592 Declan Naddy

3 83 AoMS Prince

1 9 1106 Angel Juarez

2 16 1108 Anthuan Perez

3 17 1105 Anthony Gonzalez
4 20 1104 Rennan Felix

5 21 1111 Oziah Tonah

6 ( 24) 1109 Daniel Pew-Kenyon
7 ( 30) 1112 Emilio Villa

4 88 Leading Edge Mountain View
1 4 1352 Treyton Clements
2 5 1355 Luciano Miller

3 23 1351 Lincoln Brown

4 27 1354 Liam Hawkins

5 29 1353 Howard Devine

5 100 Summit School of Ahwatukee
1 12 1578 Alex Columbus

2 18 1580 Ryan Van Kirk

3 19 1579 Ishaan Patel

4 25 1577 Jacob Basha

5 26 1581 Jake Wheeless
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Incomplete Teams:

Grande Innovation Academy
1267 Michael Salazar 7, 1268 Jay Villescaz 7

Legacy North Chandler
1488 David Knierim 6, 1492 Gavin Washington 6, 1487 Jonathan Garcia Montano

6, 1490 Jayden Rivera 5

Heritage Maricopa
1310 Vash Livingston 7, 1311 Tyler Ormond 7, 1309 Takaru Harris 6, 1312

Ash Piper 6

Herberger Young Scholars
1272 Rohn Layton 8



